

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Beth Blanck beth.blanck@cgschmidt.com 414.430.7342

Date: January 23, 2025

Andy Wiegman Joins CG Schmidt as Project Executive

MILWAUKEE, WI — CG Schmidt, a prominent leader in construction management, proudly welcomes Andy Wiegman as Project Executive. Bringing extensive expertise in real estate development and construction management across various project types, Andy will be instrumental in driving CG Schmidt's commitment to delivering outstanding projects that elevate communities and surpass client expectations.

Andy brings a proven record of success, starting his career in construction management with national firms and later as an owner's representative and real estate development executive. He has managed a broad spectrum of real estate projects, including multifamily developments, industrial parks, adaptive reuse and historic preservation projects, mixed-use office and retail spaces, and large master-planned developments. Known for his strategic vision and ability to build strong, collaborative teams, Andy's expertise aligns seamlessly with CG Schmidt's commitment to innovation and excellence.

"We are thrilled to welcome Andy Wiegman to CG Schmidt," said President, Eric Schmidt. "Andy's wealth of experience and leadership capabilities will strengthen our ability to deliver value to our clients and communities. We look forward to the impact he will have as we continue to grow and evolve."

As a Wisconsin native, Andy's deep understanding of the region and dedication to its growth and development reflect CG Schmidt's core values. In his new role, Andy will focus on multifamily, senior living, mixed use and community projects further cementing the company's reputation as a trusted partner in construction.

"Joining CG Schmidt is an incredible opportunity to collaborate with a team that shares my passion for excellence and innovation," said Andy. "I am excited to contribute to the company's legacy of creating spaces that inspire and serve communities for generations to come."

About CG Schmidt Founded in 1920, CG Schmidt is a family-owned construction management and general contracting firm. The company specializes in building environments that foster innovation, collaboration, and community. With a legacy of integrity and excellence, CG Schmidt remains dedicated to improving the lives of those it serves.

CORPORATE 11777 West Lake Park Dr. Milwaukee, WI 53224 (414) 577-1177 MADISON 433 West Washington Ave. Madison, WI 53703 (608) 255-1177 **ARIZONA** 999 East Playa Del Norte Dr. Tempe, AZ 85288 (480) 863-1177

CGSCHMIDT.COM